TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 11-04

September 6, 2011

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT

BROWN, Traci A.

CASTILLO, Arcelia

EBERHARDT, Maria L.

GASMAN, Janet L.

HITCHCOCK, Misty L.

HUDSON, Patricia M.

JAUREGUI, Joana

JONES, Krissanne

LABS, Maryann

LOWE, Christopher J.

NORBERG, Diane

PARKER, Victoria A.

PEACOCK, Terri F.

Nutrition Services Assistant |
Rancho Viejo Middle School

Instructional Aide (Bilingual)
Hemet High School

Substitute Social Services Coordinator
District Wide

Clerk Il
Acacia Middle School

Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide
Idyllwild K-8 School

Supervision Aide
Jacob Wiens Elementary

Substitute Clerical
District Wide

Supervision Aide
Bautista Creek Elementary

Nutrition Services Assistant |
Hamilton K-8 School

Nutrition Services Assistant Il
Idyllwild K-8 School

Supervision Aide
Harmony Elementary

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Bautista Creek Elementary

Substitute Custodian
District Wide

FINAL

EFFECTIVE DATE

9/7/11

8/22/11

8/15/11

9/7/11

9/7/11

8/22/11

8/2/11-8/15/11

(Temporary)

9/7/11

9/7/11

9/7/11

9/7/11

2011-2012 School Year

(Short Term Pos.—add’l 18 days)

8/12/11
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EFFECTIVE DATE

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT (Cont.)

STANDRIDGE, Michael J.

TODD, Misty L.

VAN SANT, Grace D.

VILLALOBOS, Jennifer L.

VILLALPANDO, Abigall

ASSIGNMENT CHANGES

AUDELO, Gloria
(Voluntary reduction in hours)

BAGDADY, Haidy

(Increase in hours)

DEJARNETT, Steve L.

ESQUIVEL, Allyson M.
(Increase in hours)

HANNAH, Lorraine M.

HENDLER, Omer

HEYEN, Linda M.
(Increase in hours)

JENKINS, Jennifer D.
(Increase in hours)

Substitute Elem. and Secondary
Breakfast Supervision Aide
District Wide

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Whittier Elementary

Substitute Elem. and Sec. Breakfast Supervision Aide
District Wide

Campus Supervisor |
Hamilton K-8 School

Substitute Supervision Aide
District Wide

Supervision Aide
Bautista Creek Elementary

Nutrition Services Assistant |
Whittier Elementary

Custodian |
From: Hemet High School
To:  West Valley High School

Nutrition Services Assistant |
Little Lake Elementary

From: Classroom Activity Specialist
Dartmouth Middle School
To: Clerk Il
Alessandro High School and HOPE School

Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant
From: Hemet High School
To: Bautista Creek Elementary

Nutrition Services Assistant Il
Bautista Creek Elementary

Nutrition Services Assistant |l
Whittier Elementary

9/7/11

9/6/11

9/7/11

9/7/11

8/31/11

8/22/11

9/7/11

9/7/11

9/7/11

9/7/11

8/22/11

9/7/11

9/7/11
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ASSIGNMENT CHANGES (Cont.)

KANTOR, Melanie S.
(Increase in hours)

KENDRICK, Jennifer

KERR, Linda L.

MYERS, Wendy L.

(Increase in hours)

PENNINGTON, Julie I.

SANCHEZ, Lora D.
(Increase in hours)

STEWARD, Krista A.

STURMS, Melissa J.
(Increase in hours)

TALLA, Celina U.

(Increase in hours)

TUCKER, Julie M.
(Increase in hours)

DELETION OF ASSIGNMENTS

KELLENBERGER, Rumicko M.

MAJOR, Lynanne E.

PEACOCK, Terri F.

EFFECTIVE DATE

Nutrition Services Assistant | 9/7/11
Whittier Elementary
Secretary Il 9/12/11

From: Bautista Creek Elementary
To:  Hemet High School

Nutrition Services Assistant |

From: West Valley High School (Correction to eff. date)

To: Rancho Viejo Middle School 8/22/11
Cafeteria Manager Il 9/7/11
Jacob Wiens Elementary
Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant
From: Diamond Valley Middle School
To: Bautista Creek Elementary 8/22/11
Nutrition Services Assistant | 9/7/11
Whittier Elementary
From: Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide
To: Instructional Aide (Classroom) 9/7/11
Hamilton K-8 School
Cafeteria Manager I 9/7/11
Whittier Elementary
Nutrition Services Assistant | 9/7/11
Fruitvale Elementary
Nutrition Services Assistant |l 9/7/11
Little Lake Elementary
Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide 9/9/11
Little Lake Elementary
Supervision Aide 9/2/11
Bautista Creek
Substitute Custodian 8/13/11

District Wide
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DELETION OF ASSIGNMENTS (Cont.)

RODRIGUEZ, Sonya E.

EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENTS

NORRIS, Mary

TOUEY, Connie

NEW HIRES

ALONSO, Martin R.

ARANCIVIA, Samuel

BAILEY, Tricia L.

BLANCHARD, Karen E.

PRICE, Sean

STORM, Adelicia D.

VELASQUEZ GONZALEZ, Xenia C

(Correction to name)

VERGARA, Rafael

WILSON, William C.

WRIGHT, Shaina E.

Clerk 111
Diamond Valley Middle School

Student Council Advisor (50%)
Idyllwild K-8 School

Yearbook Advisor (without class)
Acacia Middle School

Bus Driver
Transportation Dept.

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

Instructional Aide (SH)
Harmony Elementary

Instructional Aide (SH)
West Valley High School

Walk-on Athletic Coach
Tahquitz High School

Supervision Aide
Bautista Creek Elementary

Substitute Nutrition Services
District Wide

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

Walk-on Athletic Coach
Hemet High School

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Helen Hunt Jackson and Family Tree
Learning Center

Page 4

EFFECTIVE DATE

6/3/11

8/22/11-6/1/12

8/22/11-6/1/12

8/19/11

9/7/11

9/7/11

9/7/11

2011-2012 School Year

9/7/11

7/20/11

9/7/11

2011-2012 School Year

9/7/11
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REHIRES

ATCHISON, Alisa

BURGAN, Evelyn T.

OLIVARES, Anabel

ROSAMOND, Sibylle M.
(Correction to position)

Page 5

EFFECTIVE DATE

Substitute Nutrition Services,
Classroom Activity Specialist
District Wide

Substitute Custodian
District Wide

Substitute Preschool Instructional Aide
District Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

RESCIND ASSIGNMENT CHANGES

CLAYTON, Erica N.

LOWE, Christopher J.

RESIGNATIONS

ATCHISON, Alisa

AYALA YAKUTA, Oscar I.

BERMUDEZ, Amy R.

CLAYTON, Erica N.

CSERNYANSZKY, Laszlo

GILLESPIE Jr., Warren M.

From: Secretary I
West Valley High School
To: Substitute Clerical

District Wide

From: Substitute Education Interpreter Aide
District Wide

To: Education Interpreter Aide

Little Lake Elementary and Tahquitz High

Nutrition Services Assistant Il and
Classroom Activity Specialist
Hamilton K-8 School

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

Secretary Il
West Valley High School

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

9/10/11

9/7/11

9/17/11

3/22/11

8/24/11

8/22/11

9/9/11

6/10/11

6/3/11

8/24/11

6/17/11

4/13/11
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RESIGNATIONS (Cont.)

HERNANDEZ, Tara A.

LEDESMA, David J.

MCAVOY, Kristin

MARROQUIN, Rosalmira P.

MASSEY, Dorothy D.

MOFFITT, Amanda M.

OLIVARES, Anabel

PIMENTEL, Sara R.

PRICKETT, Teresa L.

RAY, Anita L.

RETIREMENT

PRICKETT, Teresa L.

Nutrition Services Assistant |
Tahquitz High School

Bus Driver
Transportation Dept.

Instructional Aide (SH)
Cawston Elementary School

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant

Bautista Creek Elementary

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

Preschool Instructional Aide
Preschool/Head Start

Instructional Aide (SH)
Little Lake Elementary

Bus Driver
Transportation Dept.

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

Bus Driver
Transportation Dept.

RETURNING WALK-ON ATHLETIC COACH

BOYER, Guy
CORDERO, April
EDWARDS, Robert D.
JOHNSON, Alphonso

West Valley High School
Tahquitz High School

West Valley High School
West Valley High School
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EFFECTIVE DATE

8/22/11

8/30/11

8/15/11

8/12/11

8/19/11

6/3/11

9/16/11

6/3/11

9/6/11

9/6/11

9/7/11

2011-2012 School Year
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EFFECTIVE DATE

ROSAMOND, Sibylle M. Substitute Instructional Aide 3/26/11
(Correction to position) District Wide

Employee #180062 9/7/11
' TERMINATIONS (NON-RENEWAL OF TB REQUIREMENT)
9/7/11
Employee #102649 Employee #203047
Employee #175775 Employee #204663
Employee #187425 Employee #226809

2011-2012 School Year
SALDANA, Adolfo Tahquitz High School

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met
with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:
Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL 11-04.

LP:dl



