TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 11-04 September 6, 2011

September 6, 2011 FINAL

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL		EFFECTIVE DATE
ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT		
BROWN, Traci A.	Nutrition Services Assistant I Rancho Viejo Middle School	9/7/11
CASTILLO, Arcelia	Instructional Aide (Bilingual) Hemet High School	8/22/11
EBERHARDT, Maria L.	Substitute Social Services Coordinate District Wide	or 8/15/11
GASMAN, Janet L.	Clerk III Acacia Middle School	9/7/11
HITCHCOCK, Misty L.	Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aid Idyllwild K-8 School	de 9/7/11
HUDSON, Patricia M.	Supervision Aide Jacob Wiens Elementary	8/22/11
JAUREGUI, Joana	Substitute Clerical District Wide	8/2/11-8/15/11 (Temporary)
JONES, Krissanne	Supervision Aide Bautista Creek Elementary	9/7/11
LABS, Maryann	Nutrition Services Assistant I Hamilton K-8 School	9/7/11
LOWE, Christopher J.	Nutrition Services Assistant II Idyllwild K-8 School	9/7/11
NORBERG, Diane	Supervision Aide Harmony Elementary	9/7/11
PARKER, Victoria A.	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Bautista Creek Elementary	2011-2012 School Year (Short Term Pos.–add'l 18 days)
PEACOCK, Terri F.	Substitute Custodian District Wide	8/12/11

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT (Cor	nt.)	EFFECTIVE DATE
STANDRIDGE, Michael J.	Substitute Elem. and Secondary Breakfast Supervision Aide District Wide	9/7/11
TODD, Misty L.	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Whittier Elementary	9/6/11
VAN SANT, Grace D.	Substitute Elem. and Sec. Breakfast Superv District Wide	ision Aide 9/7/11
VILLALOBOS, Jennifer L.	Campus Supervisor I Hamilton K-8 School	9/7/11
VILLALPANDO, Abigail	Substitute Supervision Aide District Wide	8/31/11
ASSIGNMENT CHANGES		
AUDELO, Gloria (Voluntary reduction in hours)	Supervision Aide Bautista Creek Elementary	8/22/11
BAGDADY, Haidy (Increase in hours)	Nutrition Services Assistant I Whittier Elementary	9/7/11
DEJARNETT, Steve L.	Custodian I From: Hemet High School To: West Valley High School	9/7/11
ESQUIVEL, Allyson M. (Increase in hours)	Nutrition Services Assistant I Little Lake Elementary	9/7/11
HANNAH, Lorraine M.	From: Classroom Activity Specialist Dartmouth Middle School To: Clerk III Alessandro High School and HOF	9/7/11 PE School
HENDLER, Omer	Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistan From: Hemet High School To: Bautista Creek Elementary	t 8/22/11
HEYEN, Linda M. (Increase in hours)	Nutrition Services Assistant II Bautista Creek Elementary	9/7/11
JENKINS, Jennifer D. (Increase in hours)	Nutrition Services Assistant II Whittier Elementary	9/7/11

ASSIGNMENT CHANGES (Cont.)		EFFECTIVE DATE
KANTOR, Melanie S. (Increase in hours)	Nutrition Services Assistant I Whittier Elementary	9/7/11
KENDRICK, Jennifer	Secretary II From: Bautista Creek Elementary To: Hemet High School	9/12/11
KERR, Linda L.	Nutrition Services Assistant I From: West Valley High School To: Rancho Viejo Middle School	(Correction to eff. date) 8/22/11
MYERS, Wendy L. (Increase in hours)	Cafeteria Manager II Jacob Wiens Elementary	9/7/11
PENNINGTON, Julie I.	Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant From: Diamond Valley Middle School To: Bautista Creek Elementary	8/22/11
SANCHEZ, Lora D. (Increase in hours)	Nutrition Services Assistant I Whittier Elementary	9/7/11
STEWARD, Krista A.	From: Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide To: Instructional Aide (Classroom) Hamilton K-8 School	9/7/11
STURMS, Melissa J. (Increase in hours)	Cafeteria Manager II Whittier Elementary	9/7/11
TALLA, Celina U. (Increase in hours)	Nutrition Services Assistant I Fruitvale Elementary	9/7/11
TUCKER, Julie M. (Increase in hours)	Nutrition Services Assistant II Little Lake Elementary	9/7/11
DELETION OF ASSIGNMENTS		
KELLENBERGER, Rumicko M.	Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide Little Lake Elementary	9/9/11
MAJOR, Lynanne E.	Supervision Aide Bautista Creek	9/2/11
PEACOCK, Terri F.	Substitute Custodian District Wide	8/13/11

DELETION OF ASSIGNMENTS (Cont.)	EFFECTIVE DATE
RODRIGUEZ, Sonya E.	Clerk III Diamond Valley Middle School	6/3/11
EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENTS		
NORRIS, Mary	Student Council Advisor (50%) Idyllwild K-8 School	8/22/11-6/1/12
TOUEY, Connie	Yearbook Advisor (without class) Acacia Middle School	8/22/11-6/1/12
NEW HIRES		
ALONSO, Martin R.	Bus Driver Transportation Dept.	8/19/11
ARANCIVIA, Samuel	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	9/7/11
BAILEY, Tricia L.	Instructional Aide (SH) Harmony Elementary	9/7/11
BLANCHARD, Karen E.	Instructional Aide (SH) West Valley High School	9/7/11
PRICE, Sean	Walk-on Athletic Coach Tahquitz High School	2011-2012 School Year
STORM, Adelicia D.	Supervision Aide Bautista Creek Elementary	9/7/11
VELASQUEZ GONZALEZ, Xenia C (Correction to name)	Substitute Nutrition Services District Wide	7/20/11
VERGARA, Rafael	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	9/7/11
WILSON, William C.	Walk-on Athletic Coach Hemet High School	2011-2012 School Year
WRIGHT, Shaina E.	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Helen Hunt Jackson and Family Tree Learning Center	9/7/11

REHIRES		EFFECTIVE DATE
KEIIIKES		
ATCHISON, Alisa	Substitute Nutrition Services, Classroom Activity Specialist District Wide	9/10/11
BURGAN, Evelyn T.	Substitute Custodian District Wide	9/7/11
OLIVARES, Anabel	Substitute Preschool Instructional Aide District Wide	9/17/11
ROSAMOND, Sibylle M. (Correction to position)	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	3/22/11
RESCIND ASSIGNMENT CHANG	BES	
CLAVTON Fried N	France Country II	
CLAYTON, Erica N.	From: Secretary II West Valley High School To: Substitute Clerical District Wide	8/24/11
LOWE, Christopher J.	From: Substitute Education Interpreter A District Wide To: Education Interpreter Aide Little Lake Elementary and Tahqu	8/22/11
RESIGNATIONS		
ATCHISON, Alisa	Nutrition Services Assistant II and Classroom Activity Specialist Hamilton K-8 School	9/9/11
AYALA YAKUTA, Oscar I.	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	6/10/11
BERMUDEZ, Amy R.	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	6/3/11
CLAYTON, Erica N.	Secretary II West Valley High School	8/24/11
CSERNYANSZKY, Laszlo	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	6/17/11
GILLESPIE Jr., Warren M.	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	4/13/11

		EFFECTIVE DATE
RESIGNATIONS (Cont.)		
HERNANDEZ, Tara A.	Nutrition Services Assistant I Tahquitz High School	8/22/11
LEDESMA, David J.	Bus Driver Transportation Dept.	8/30/11
MCAVOY, Kristin	Instructional Aide (SH) Cawston Elementary School	8/15/11
MARROQUIN, Rosalmira P.	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	8/12/11
MASSEY, Dorothy D.	Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant Bautista Creek Elementary	8/19/11
MOFFITT, Amanda M.	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	6/3/11
OLIVARES, Anabel	Preschool Instructional Aide Preschool/Head Start	9/16/11
PIMENTEL, Sara R.	Instructional Aide (SH) Little Lake Elementary	6/3/11
PRICKETT, Teresa L.	Bus Driver Transportation Dept.	9/6/11
RAY, Anita L.	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	9/6/11
RETIREMENT		
PRICKETT, Teresa L.	Bus Driver Transportation Dept.	9/7/11
RETURNING WALK-ON ATHLETIC COACH		
BOYER, Guy CORDERO, April EDWARDS, Robert D. JOHNSON, Alphonso	West Valley High School Tahquitz High School West Valley High School West Valley High School	2011-2012 School Year

TERMINATION

ROSAMOND, Sibylle M. Substitute Instructional Aide 3/26/11

(Correction to position) District Wide

TERMINATION (39-MONTH REHIRE LIST EXPIRED)

Employee #180062 9/7/11

TERMINATIONS (NON-RENEWAL OF TB REQUIREMENT)

9/7/11

Employee #102649 Employee #203047 Employee #175775 Employee #204663 Employee #187425 Employee #226809

VOLUNTEER WALK-ON ATHLETIC COACH

2011-2012 School Year

SALDANA, Adolfo Tahquitz High School

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL 11-04.

LP:dl